502620430 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2667039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVENING DADTY DATA		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G. QUINTUS	08/31/2013
LUKE KUSCHMEADER	10/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUAT INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1623 W. COLLEGE ST.	
City:	SPRINGFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29452902	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 417-887-8441

Email: richmarsh@focusonpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. MARSH Address Line 1: 4116 E. LATOKA ST.

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI 65809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. MARSH	
Signature:	/Richard L. Marsh/	
Date:	01/03/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=KuschQuintusAssignRoofMount#page1.tif source=KuschQuintusAssignRoofMount#page2.tif source=pto1595AssignRoofMount#page1.tif

PATENT 502620430 REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT James G. Quintus, joint inventor

1672 W.Blakey, Springfield, MO 65810

WHEREAS,

residing at

ave invented certain new and useful improvements in BICYCLE ROOF MOUNT				
or which we have made application for Letters Design Patent of the United States, said application				
aving been filed by us on 23 April 2013, Serial Number 29/452,902; and				
Whereas, Kuat Innovations, LLC, a corporation of Missouri, having an office at				
623 W.College Street, Springfield, Missouri 65806, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and				
nterest therein.				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable onsideration to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, jointly and everally do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Kuat Innovations , LLC its successors and assigns, ne entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and the invention therein contained, and all eissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign Countries, and, to the full end of the term or terms of said Letters Patents, the ame to be held and enjoyed by Kuat Innovations , LLC its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. We, jointly and severally, hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to assign said Letters Patent and to issue any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof to Knat Innovations , LLC in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to Knat Innovations , LLC its successors, and assigns, any further documents or astruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to btain or enforce said inventions in the United States or any foreign country. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.				
tate of Missouri County of Original Defore me personally appeared Demos & Original In me known and known to me to be among the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof for the purposes therein set forth on this day of Museum, 2013. EAL JUSTIN BARCOMB Notary Public Notary Stall State of Missouri, Greene County Commission # 11199973				
My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2015				

PATENT REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS,	Luke Kuschmeader, joint inventor			
residing at				
have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
BICYCLE ROOF MOUNT				
for which we have made application for Letters Design Patent of the United States, said application				
having been filed by us on 23 April 2013, Serial Number 29/452,902; and				
Whereas, Kuat Innovations, LLC, a corporation of Missouri, having an office at				
1623 W.College Street, Springfi	eld, Missouri 65806, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and			
interest therein.				
	onsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable			
consideration to each of us in ha	ind paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, jointly and			
severally do hereby sell, assign:	and transfer unto Kuat Innovations, LLC its successors and assigns,			
the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and the invention therein contained, and all				
reissues, extensions, renewels, divisions and continuations thereof that may be issued thereon in the				
United States and foreign Count	ries, and, to the full end of the term or terms of said Letters Patents, the			
same to be held and enjoyed by Kuat Innovations, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it				
	ed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.			
	erally, hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the			
	ries to assign said Letters Patent and to issue any and all reissues,			
	and continuations thereof to Kuat Innovations, LLC, in accordance			
with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will				
	novations, LLC, its successors, and assigns, any further documents or			
	further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to			
obtain or enforce said invention	s in the United States or any foreign country.			
N_TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. /クーピー人			
- flood barrens	10-8-13			
Luke Kuschmeader	Date			
State of Wissouri				
County of Sixtees				
Before me personally appeared Luke Kuschmaader				
	o be among the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing			
	wledged the execution thereof for the purposes therein set forth on this			
8 day of Ock				
DANELLE L. COW	E90			
CONTRACT AND LINE STATE OF STATES	w % s s i			
\$ State of Scienoms, 0, 20	es 777 & Notary Public			
Commission Expires (Sep 10, 2018			

PATENT REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0633 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kuat Innovations, LLC			
Luke Kuschmeader, James G. Quintus	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1623 W. College St.			
Execution Date(s) 10/08/2013, 8/31/2013				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Springfield			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Greene Zip: 65806			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):This document serves as an Oath/DeclarationA. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)				
29/452,902				
Additional numbers att	I ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Richard L. Marsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	Enclosed			
4116 E. Latoka St.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Springfield	8. Payment Information			
State: Missouri Zip: 65809				
Phone Number: 417/887-8441	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 21227				
Email Address:richmarsh@focusonpatents.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Richard L. Marsh/	2014-01-03			
Signature	Date			
Richard L. Marsh Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

RECORDED: 01/03/2014 REEL: 031890 FRAME: 0634